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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.
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 All lots in this auction are to be paid for and removed no 

later than 5:00 p.m. the day following the auction.

TERMS: Cash, Cheque, Interac or Credit Card

Each individual lot is subject to a
BUYERS PREMIUM of

20% up to $1000

15% on balance above

7% P.S.T. (Provincial Sales Tax)
5% G.S.T. (Goods & Services Tax)
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Internet at:
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$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 1

Lot # 2
2 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid,

d.1972, "Vine Maples in Autumn".
$300 - $500

1 Oil on canvas signed verso Irene Hoffar
Reid, 20 x 28 in. "Lighthouse at
Entrance to Narrows".

3 Oil on canvas signed verso Irene Hoffar
Reid, 30 x 22 inches, "Gordon Cat".

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 3



Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com
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Antique & Art - Aug 16 2010
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Enginuity - Sep 28 2010
Decorative Arts - Oct 05 2010
Antique & Art - Oct 18 2010

Fine Art - Oct 25 2010
Ethno World - Nov 09 2010
Collectable - Nov 16 2010
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Decorative Arts - Dec 07 2010
Antique & Art - Dec 13 2010

Fine Art - Dec 20 2010

4 Oil on canvas signed Irene Hoffar
(Reid), c.1925, 71 x 56 in., "Mural
Decoration".#1

$1,500 - $2,500

Lot # 4

$200 - $400

Lot # 5

Lot # 6
6 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid,

d.1973, 18 x 24", "Logging Camp,
Jervis Inlet".

$200 - $400

5 Monoprint signed Irene Hoffar Reid,
d.1972, 25 x 17 in., "Princess Louise
Inlet, Waterfalls".



$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 7

Lot # 8
8 Folio of costume designs from The

Estate of Irene Hoffar Reid, 21 x 14
inches and smaller.

$200 - $400

7 Oil on canvas signed Irene Hoffar Reid,
c.1960, 26 x 34 in. "Spring".

$200 - $400

Lot # 9

Lot # 9
9 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid,

d.1973, 18 x 24", "Rocky Point Beach at
Sidney".

$200 - $400

9 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid,
d.1973, 18 x 24", "Rocky Point Beach at
Sidney".

$250 - $500

Lot # 159

Lot # 160
160 Engraving after Mary Cassatt, 8 1/4"

x 5 3/4", "Bath Time".
$250 - $500

159 Etching and Aquatint signed Luigi
Kasimir, 23"x 17 1/2", "London
Middle Tower".

$200 - $400

Lot # 161

Lot # 162
162 Three bronze horse scultptures

stamped R.K.S., each approx. 7"x
12".

$400 - $600

161 Watercolour signed Deryik Houston,
10 x 12 in., "Untitled, Mountain
Landscape".



$200 - $300

Lot # 155

Lot # 156
156 Limited edition print after William

Russell Flint numb.231/850, "Lydia
On The Sands".

$300 - $600

155 O/P on canvas signed (Hans) Barma,
24 in. x 36 in., "Mountain Landscape
at Sunet".

$300 - $600

Lot # 157

Lot # 158
158 B & W print print signed Maxwell

Bates 1970, 16 1/4" x 25 1/2",
"Polygraph".

$250 - $500

157 Coloured print signed W.Russell
Flint, "Levoir La Bastide". $200 - $400

Lot # 10

Lot # 11
11 Oil on board signed Irene Hoffar Reid,

20 x 16 in. "Flower Study".
$750 - $1,000

10 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid,
d.1984, 17 x 22 in. "Sidney Spit".

$200 - $400

Lot # 12

Lot # 13
13 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid,

d.1974, 20 x 24 in., "The Field near
the Shop, Windward".

$300 - $500

12 20 page Sketch Book containing
drawings signed Irene Hoffar Reid, 15
x 20 in.



$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 14

Lot # 15
15 Watercolour signed Irene Hoffar Reid,

d.1968, 23 x 18 in. "Seaweed".
$200 - $400

14 Oil on canvas signed Irene Hoffar
Reid, c.1965, 34 x 26 in. "Autumn".

$300 - $500

Lot # 16

Lot # 17
17 Oil on canvas signed Irene Hoffar

Reid, d.1961, 24 x 36 in. "The
Garden".

$1,000 - $1,500

16 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid,
d.1975, 22 x 31 in., "Pitt Lake".

$400 - $600

Lot # 151

Lot # 152
152 Mixed media on paper signed

Markell, "Woman in Flowered Hat".
$400 - $600

151 Oil painting on canvas possibly
signed Louis F.Landa, 24"x18", "Still
Life".

$300 - $500

Lot # 153

Lot # 154
154 Watercolor signed W. Armatige 9 x

13 inches, "Grazing Sheep".
$200 - $300

153 Watercolour sgnd.w. monogram &
dated 1856, 12 in. x 24 in., "Beu
Shoch Loch Marie".



$400 - $600

Lot # 149

Lot # 150
150 Watercolour signed L. Lewis

(Lennard) dated 94, 9 1/2"x 13 1/2",
Figures and cattle by pond

$400 - $600

149 Oil painting on silver leaf signed
(Hamilton Auilar), 24 in. x 24 in.,
"Solitude(Black Sapling)".

150A Oil painting signed James Burrell
Smith, 12"x 9 3/4".

$300 - $500

Lot # 150A
$200 - $400

Lot # 18

Lot # 19
19 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid,

d.1973, 18 x 24 in. "From Hill Island".
$200 - $400

18 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid,
d.1973, 18 x 24 in. "Rack Cliffs, Jarvis
Inlet".

$200 - $400

Lot # 20

Lot # 21
21 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid,

d.1976, 22 x 29 in. "The Lower Garden
in Spring".

$200 - $400

20 8 page Sketch Book containing
watercolours and drawings signed
Irene Hoffar Reid, 18 x 24



$200 - $400

Lot # 22

Lot # 23
23 Oil on board signed verso Irene Hoffar

Reid, 20 x 30 in. "Catherine Tom &
Tinker-bell Asleep".

$750 - $1,000

22 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid,
d.1983, 22 x 30 in. "Ocean Spray
Bush, Sidney".

$200 - $400

Lot # 24

Lot # 25
25 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid,

d.1984, 15 x 23 in. "Elk Lake".
$300 - $500

24 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid,
d.1983, 14 x 23 in. "Sidney Spit".

$300 - $400

Lot # 145

Lot # 146
146 Oil painting on canvas signed J. D.

Castro, 23 3/4"x 32", "Daisies".
$500 - $700

145 Watercolour signed Henry Bacon-
1863 8 in. x 6 1/2 in., "Portrait of a
Lady".

$500 - $700

Lot # 147

Lot # 148
148 Watercolour attributed to Erich

Heckel, 26 in. x 18 in., "Mountain
Village with Chuck Wagons"

$500 - $600

147 Oil painting on canvas signed C.
Stafford-1916, 30 in. x 40 in.,
"Chinook Sunset".



143 Oil painting on board signed W.
Bailey '78, 24" x 30", "Camp at
Moonlight".

$250 - $500

Lot # 143

144 Oil painting on canvas attributed to
Catherine Watkins, 18" x 16", "Still
Life".

$200 - $400

Lot # 144

$200 - $400

Lot # 26

Lot # 27
27 Oil on board signed verso Irene Hoffar

Reid, 15 x 21 in. "Trees & Rocks,
Montague Harbour".

$750 - $1,000

26 Monoprint signed Irene Hoffar Reid,
19 x 24 in., "Princess Louisa Inlet,
Echo Rock".

$300 - $500

Lot # 28

Lot # 29
29 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid,

d.1976, 15 x 22 in. "Looking Towards
Pitt Lake".

$200 - $400

28 Watercolour signed Irene Hoffar Reid,
d.1971, 18 x 24 in., "Jarvis Inlet".



$300 - $500

Lot # 30

Lot # 31
31 8 page Sketch Book containing

pastels and watercolours signed Irene
Hoffar Reid.

$200 - $400

30 Watercolour signed Irene Hoffar Reid,
d.1958, 14 x 20 in. "Untitled Beach
Scene". $200 - $400

Lot # 32

Lot # 33
33 Pastel on paper signed Irene Hoffar

Reid, d.1975, 23 x 31 in. "The Ocean
Spary Bush, Windward".

$300 - $500

32 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid, 23 x
30 in., "Skunk Cabbage in the Spring".

140A Unsigned oil painting on canvas, 27
1/2in. x 23 in. "Portrait of a Lady
with Flower".

$200 - $400

Lot # 140A

$1,500 - $2,500

Lot # 141

Lot # 142
142 Oil painting signed C. M. Smith, 20

1/4"x 25", "The Lookout".
$500 - $1,000

141 Cityscape sculpture by Michael
Garman, 29 1/4"x 19 1/2", "Mornin
Line".



139 Oil painting signed J. R. Seavey,
dated 1898, 24"x16", "Farming".

$200 - $400

Lot # 139
140 Pair of watercolours signed F.Miles

21" x 14", "Mother and Child" &
"Feeding Ducks".

$200 - $300

Lot # 140
$200 - $400

Lot # 34

Lot # 35
35 Drawing signed I.R.H. (Irene Hoffar

Reid), 15 x 20 in. "Looking Towards
Bowen Island".

$200 - $400

34 Drawing signed I.R.H. (Irene Hoffar
Reid), 15 x 20 in. "Ambleside West
Vancouver".

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 36

Lot # 37
37 13 page Sketch Book containing

pastels signed Irene Hoffar Reid, 18 x
24 in.

$200 - $400

36 Oil on canvas signed Irene Hoffar
Reid,c.1958, 22 x 34 in. "Victoria".



$200 - $400

Lot # 38

Lot # 39
39 Two Pastels signed Irene Hoffar Reid,

d.71, 18 x 24", "Mist-Princess Louisa
Inlet".

$200 - $400

38 Watercolour signed Irene Hoffar Reid,
d.1972, 25 x 17 in., "The Pool in the
Campbell's Garden".

$300 - $500

Lot # 40

Lot # 41
41 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid,

d.1972, 15 x 25 in. "Spanish Banks,
Looking Towards the City".

$300 - $500

40 Watercolour signed Irene Hoffar Reid,
13 x 23 in., "The Cabbage Field".

$250 - $500

Lot # 136

Lot # 137
137 Oil painting on canvas signed Leo

Houlberg, 17" x 26", "Landscape".
$200 - $400

136 Oil painting signed Miklos Mihalovits,
20"x 16", "Portrait".

138 Gilt framed oil painting signed
Morelli, 22" x 17 1/4", "Woman
darning by window".

$200 - $400

Lot # 138



$250 - $500

Lot # 132

Lot # 133
133 Oil painting on canvas signed

Venedig '62, 23 1/2" x 27 1/2", "
European Bridge".

$250 - $500

132 Oil painting signed Axel Hansen, 16
3/4" x 22 1/2", "Coastal Scene".

$250 - $500

Lot # 134

Lot # 135
135 Oil painting on canvas signed E.S

Schmid '55, 18"x 13", "Still Life- Tea
Time".

$300 - $500

134 Watercolour signed F.Davis 1896 11
in. x 25 in., "On The Thames".

$200 - $400

Lot # 42

Lot # 43
43 Watercolour signed Irene Hoffar Reid,

d.1971, 18 x 22 in. "First Snow on the
Beach".

$300 - $500

42 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid,
d.1975, 22 x 15 in. "Manning Park".

$300 - $500

Lot # 43

Lot # 44
44 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid,

d.1974, 25 x 19 in., "Untitled, Field of
Queen Anne's Lace

$200 - $400

43 Watercolour signed Irene Hoffar Reid,
d.1971, 18 x 22 in. "First Snow on the
Beach".



$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 45

Lot # 46
46 11 page Sketch Book containing

drawings signed Irene Hoffar Reid, 18
x 24 in.

$200 - $400

45 Oil on canvas signed verso Irene
Hoffar Reid, 22 x 24 in. "In the Boat
House, Sidney".

$200 - $400

Lot # 47

Lot # 48
48 Monoprint signed Irene Hoffar Reid,

d.1970, 24 x 20 in. "Untitled Sea
Flower".

$200 - $400

47 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid, 20 x
25 in., "Untitled, Vines and Tree".

$400 - $600

Lot # 128

Lot # 129
129 Oil painting on board signed Henry

Harold Vickers-1905, 5 3/4"x 8 1/4",
Landscape w.Cows Watering

$400 - $600

128 Continental oil painting on an
octagonal shaped panel-"Man with
Woman & Child 11" x 8".

$300 - $500

Lot # 130

Lot # 131
131 Watercolour signed Taylor Ireland,

13 1/3" x 20", "Edge of Stream"
$250 - $500

130 Watercolour signed W. M. Birchall
1928, 10 1/2"x 14 1/2", "In the Far
East".



$400 - $600

Lot # 125

Lot # 126
126 Oil on board signed Konfar Gyala, 23

x 31 inches, "Lake".
$400 - $600

125 Oil on board signed Konfar Gyala, 20
x 28 inches, "Still Life".

127 Halian watercolour signed Mario
Spinetti, Roma, "Girl with Drum".

$400 - $600

Lot # 127 $300 - $500

Lot # 49

Lot # 50
50 Watercolour signed Irene Hoffar Reid,

d.1969, 18 x 24 in. "Shells &
Seaweed".

$200 - $400

49 Pastel on paper signed Irene Hoffar
Reid, d. 1971, "Jarvis Inlet".

$200 - $400

Lot # 51

Lot # 52
52 Watercolour signed Irene Hoffar Reid,

d.1969, 30 x 23 in. "Cartright Garden
in the Spring".

$300 - $500

51 Pastel on paper signed Irene Hoffar
Reid, d.1969, 24 x 18 in., "Queen
Anne's Lace".



$300 - $500

Lot # 53

Lot # 54
54 Pastel signed Irene Hoffar Reid,

d.1973, 18 x 24", "Looking East
Across T*** Harbour".

$200 - $400

53 Watercolour signed I.H.R. (Irene
Hoffar Reid), 15 x 20 in., "Ambleside".

$200 - $400

Lot # 55

Lot # 56
56 Oil on canvas signed Irene Hoffar

Reid, c.1962, 26 x 34 in. "The Duck
Farm".

$1,000 - $1,500

55 Pastel signed I.R.H. (Irene Hoffar
Reid), d.1973, 18 x 24","Coast Line,
Towards Jarvis Inlet". $700 - $900

Lot # 121

Lot # 122
122 Watercolour signed H. (Henry) C.

(Charles) Fox, 13 x 18 in. "Sheep &
Shepard on a Country Road"

$600 - $800

121 Oil on canvas signed G.(George) G.
Fryer, 14" x 23", "Ferry Boat,
Holland".

$600 - $800

Lot # 123

Lot # 124
124 Coloured drawing signed Carel,

Weight, 4 1/2"x 6", "In The Park".
$500 - $700

123 Watercolor signed Henry J. Kinnaird,
15 x 11 in. "Near Goring, Surrey".



118 Watercolour signed M.Rayner, 21
1/2" x 14", "The Baron's Chapel,
Haddon Hall".

$600 - $800

Lot # 118

$800 - $1,200

Lot # 119

Lot # 120
120 Watercolour signed Clara Montallia,

21 1/2 in. x 30 in., "Rowing to
Sailboats".

$700 - $1,100

119 Pair of oil on panels signed D.
Merchie, dated 1870, "Sheep" &
"Goats".

$4,000 - $6,000

Lot # 57

Lot # 58
58 Oil on board signed (Peter) Ewart, 24

x 30 inches, "Moonlight-Near Dog
Creek".

$2,000 - $3,000

57 Acrylic on board & wood relief signed
in verso Harold Town, 28 1/2" 36 3/4",
"Toy Horse #274". $1,500 - $2,000

Lot # 59

Lot # 60
60 Oil on board signed (Peter) Ewart, 15

1/2 x 19 inches, "Moonlight-Near
Ashcroft BC.".

$1,000 - $1,500

59 Oil on board signed (Peter) Ewart, 16
x 20 inches, "Back of Clinton Hotel".



$1,250 - $1,750

Lot # 61

Lot # 62
62 Watercolour signed Heine, 19"x 27",

"Queen on the Rocks, Active Pass".
$2,000 - $3,000

61 Oil on board signed (Peter) Ewart, 20
x 24 inches, "In the Selkirks". $1,500 - $2,000

Lot # 64

Lot # 65
65 Oil on canvas signed Robert McVittie

24 x 36 in., "Rolling Seas, Marco
Polo".

$1,500 - $2,000

64 Oil painting on board signed A.
Leimanis, 20"x24", "Bright Sun".

$800 - $1,200

Lot # 115

Lot # 116
116 Oil on board signed Albert Neuhuys,

6" x 7", "Interior Scene".
$800 - $1,200

115 Pair of oil paintings on canvas signed
Waterman, 11 1/2"x9", "Beach
Harvesters" & "Harbour".

117 Watercolour att. on back to
S.Rayner, signed SR, 17 1/2 in. x 24
", "Gallery at Knole Kent"

$800 - $1,200

Lot # 117



112 Oil painting on panel sgnd.w.inials JP
(John Phillip), 12in. x 8 3/4in., "Port
of Sandy McAllister"

$750 - $1,500

Lot # 112
$750 - $1,250

Lot # 113

Lot # 114
114 Oil painting signed William Langley,

30 1/4"x 20", "By The River".
$750 - $1,250

113 Oil painting on board signed
Stanhope A.Forbes '89,10 3/4" x 14
3/4","Newlyn Cornwall".

$1,250 - $1,750

Lot # 66

Lot # 67
67 Acrylic on masonite panels signed

Myfanwy (Spencer Pavelic), d.1983,
24 x 34", "The Doll".

$1,000 - $1,500

66 Oil on board signed G.Rock,(Geoffrey
dated 1991, 29"x 24", "Peony".

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 68

Lot # 69
69 Oil painting on board signed A.

Leimanis, 16"x20", "Morning Light".
$1,000 - $1,500

68 Oil on board signed Tom Roberts,
12"x 17 1/2", "The Escarpement
Road".



$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 70

Lot # 71
71 Oil painting on canvas signed Brett,

1976, 29"x 38", "Sunset Beach".
$1,000 - $1,500

70 Oil on board signed N.F.(Nita Forrest),
d.1981, 20 x 15 inches, "Boy".

$750 - $1,250

Lot # 72

Lot # 73
73 Oil painting on canvas signed T.

Martin, 22"x 14", "West Coast Creek
Bed".

$800 - $1,200

72 Graphite attributed to Prudence
Heward, 19"x 12", "Female Nude".

110 Watercolour signed Fedden, (Mary
Fedden), d.1977, 7 1/4"x 7 1/4",
"Men and Horse".

$1,200 - $1,600

Lot # 110
111 Oil on canvas signed Bernard de

Hoog, 9 1/2"x7 1/2", "Interior with
Mother and Child".

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 111



$2,000 - $2,500

Lot # 107

Lot # 108
108 Oil painting on canvas signed H.

Wagner, 26 in. x 20 in.,"Interior
Scene-Mother & Children".

$1,500 - $2,500

107 Pr. of o/p's on canvas sgnd.W.Percy
1848&1849,17"x13"(approx.),"Mother
& Son" & "Father & Daughter"

109 Oil painting on canvas signed Con.
Bouter, 15 1/2"x 19 1/2", "Baby's
Visitor".

$1,250 - $1,750

Lot # 109

$800 - $1,200

Lot # 74

Lot # 75
75 Oil painting on canvas signed David

Braid '81, 24 in. x 36 in., "Haystacks-
Viking Alta.".

$800 - $1,200

74 Oil on canvas signed L'Aubiniere,
d.1888, 12 x 17 in. "Untitled,
Waterfalls".

$500 - $800

Lot # 76

Lot # 77
77 Oil painting on board signed Sinclair,

25"x 20", "Spring Alberta Lafrey".
$600 - $800

76 Oil on canvas signed P. (Peter) E.
Robinson, 24 x 36 in., "Picking up the
Tow".



78 Oil painting on canvas signed Chris
Beauduane '80, 20" x 30", "Donaldson
Line".

$500 - $750

Lot # 78

79 Pen & ink on paper signed J.(Jack)
Shadbolt, d. 1957, 9"x 8","Drawing Of
Cart Boat, Figure..."

$500 - $750

Lot # 79 $2,000 - $3,000

Lot # 103

Lot # 104
104 Oil painting on canvas signed W. H.

Mander, 24"x 28", "A Summer
Evening"

$2,000 - $3,000

103 Oil painting on canvas signed W. H.
Mander, 24"x 28", "Farm Near
Solihull". $2,000 - $3,000

Lot # 105

Lot # 106
106 Coloured picture on paper signed

Fontana, 1949, 7 3/4"x 9 3/4",
"Concetto Spaziale".

$1,000 - $3,000

105 Oil painting on canvas att.to Henry
John Boddington, 24" x 42", "Sheep
Ferried Across River".



$200 - $300

Lot # 99

Lot # 100
100 Oil on canvas signed E. (Evert)

Pieters, 29"x24", "Unloading the
Catch".

$5,000 - $7,000

99 Framed drawing by Myfanwy Spencer
Pavelic, 16 x 21 inches, "Ripple".

$3,000 - $5,000

Lot # 101

Lot # 102
102 Oil painting on canvas signed

V.D'Auria, 24 in. x 46 in., "Italian
Coastal Fishing".

$1,500 - $3,000

101 Oil painting on canvas attributed to
Alexander Burr,15 3/4" x 22 3/4"
"Jenkins School".

80 Oil on canvas signed
Myfanwy(Spencer Pavelic), 24 x 22
inches, "Tessa with Dogs".

$500 - $700

Lot # 80

$200 - $300

Lot # 80A

Lot # 81
81 Watercolour signed W.N. Cresswell,

d.1886, 11 1/2 x 20 in., untitled
"Coastal Wreckage".

$500 - $700

80A Coloured chalk on paper signed
Myfanwy (Spencer Pavelic), 12"x12",
"Tessa with Dog".



$400 - $600

Lot # 82

Lot # 83
83 Drawing signed Myfanwy (Spencer

Pavelic), 10"x9 1/2", "Seated Woman".
$400 - $600

82 Oil on board signed Douglas Manning,
20 x 30 in., "Elephant Dust Bath".

84 Drawing from the Estate of Myfanwy
Spencer Pavelic, 13 1/2"x12", "Lassie"

$400 - $600

Lot # 84 $250 - $500

Lot # 95

Lot # 96
96 Oil painting on canvas signed

Yghartua 1985, 29" x 19", "Man in
Window".

$250 - $500

95 Watercolour signed Bobak (Bruno),
14" x 20", "Modern Landscape".

$200 - $400

Lot # 97

Lot # 98
98 Lithograph after A Y Jackson, 19" x

26", "Northern Lake".
$200 - $400

97 Oil painting signed in verso R.
Pomeroy 1972, 20" x 24", "Landscape
with sheep".



92 Charcoal on paper signed Myfanwy
(Spencer Pavelic), 14 1/2"x10 1/2",
d.1973, "M. Buttons".

$400 - $600

Lot # 92

$300 - $500

Lot # 93

Lot # 94
94 Oil painting on panel signed Paul

Braid, 18" x 24", "River Landscape".
$300 - $500

93 Oil on board signed (Luis) Merino, 58
x 50 in., "Untitled, Reclining Lady".

85 Mixed media on board s. Elizabeth
Kerfoot, d.1989, 54 x 36 inches,
"Frozen Grass".

$400 - $600

Lot # 85
86 Oil on board signed Myfanwy

(Spencer Pavelic), 6"x6", "Tessa,
Purple Dress".

$400 - $600

Lot # 86



87 Oil on board signed Myfanwy
(Spencer Pavelic). d.1953, 11 1/2"x8
1/2", "Boy".

$400 - $600

Lot # 87

$400 - $600

Lot # 88

Lot # 89
89 Oil on canvas signed (Colin) Graham,

d.1994, "Flowered Hillside".
$400 - $600

88 Oil on board signed Myfanwy
(Spencer Pavelic), 11 1/2"x9 1/2", "My
Wooden Doll".

90 Oil on canvas signed verso Elizabeth
Kerfoot, 17 x 23 inches "Apple Tree &
Cow".

$400 - $600

Lot # 90

91 Oil on canvas s. Myfanwy (Spencer
Pavelic), d.1951, 20 x 17 inches,
"Tessa with Elephant".

$400 - $600

Lot # 91


